There are no such observations in the secretarial compliance report which needs to be explained  by your Company. The report 
of secretarial compliance is annexed to this report as Annexure VII.

SHARE CAPITAL

The authorized share capital of the Company is ₹ 150,000,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crores 
Fifty Lakhs Only) equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten) each. The paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on March 
31, 2022 was ₹ 61,368,000 (Rupees Six Crores Thirteen Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand only) divided into 6,136,800(Sixty One Lakhs 
thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only) equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten) each.

During the year under review, there was no change in the authorised, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company 
from the last financial year.

PARTICULARS OF LOAN, GUARANTEES OR INVESTMENT BY THE COMPANY